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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

OSAMA SAMEER

MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ SIDDIQUE

MUNAZAR AZIZ

TARIQ AYUB KHAN

YASIR WASEEM IQBAL

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TAHIR IDREES

ADNAN SHAHID

TAMOOR SOHAIL KHAN

SAMEER HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE (LATE)

CH AZIZ AHMED AMBALVI

MUHAMMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD IDREES

SHAHID LATIF

KARAM DIN SOHAIL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

36700498

36700431

36700175

36700009

36700007

36700044

36700447

36700255

CHAKWAL

RAWALPINDI

LODHRAN

SARGODHA

GUJRANWALA

SARGODHA

SIALKOT

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER JOURNALISM - MALE   -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

8 Case #  130B2017

9

10

ZULFQAR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD NOMAN NASEER

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

MUHAMMAD NASEER

1

2

36700291

36700514

HAFIZABAD

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

ALI ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD YAQOUB

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

KHAN MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD NAZIR

1

2

3

36700029

36700040

36700052

LAHORE

JHANG

SARGODHA

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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MUHAMMAD ZAHID ZAHEER IQBAL

USMAN HUSSAIN SHAH

HASSAN AHMAD

ASIF MUSTAFA

HAFIZ SAADAT ALI

SYED FAKHIR ABBAS

YASIR YOUNIS

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN SIYAB

REHAN NAWAB

MUHAMMAD USMAN

MUHAMMAD ANS

MUHAMMAD JUNAID UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD IRFAN

NASEER AHMAD

MUHAMMAD IQBAL JAVED

GHAZANFAR HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD PERVAIZ

GHULAM MUSTAFA

LIAQAT ALI

SYED FARYAD HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD YOUNIS

RAJA MUHAMMAD SIYAB

NAWAB MALIK

TAJ DIN

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE KALANI

MAZHAR QAYYUM

AMANAT ALI

FAZAL DIN

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

36700053

36700079

36700117

36700129

36700196

36700223

36700236

36700267

36700321

36700327

36700329

36700348

36700395

36700422

BAHAWALPUR

RAWALPINDI

SARGODHA

OKARA

OKARA

LAHORE

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

MIANWALI

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

KASUR

KASUR

MULTAN

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL
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SHARJEEL AHMED

FARAHAT ALI

MUHAMMAD AWAIS

MUHAMMAD SAQIB

ISRAR HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD IRFAN

MUHAMMAD NADIR SHAH

CH WAQAR AHMED

SHOAIB ARSHAD

ZAHID IQBAL

ALEEM ULLAH

TAUQEER AHMED

MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

MUHAMMAD SADDIQ

IBRAR HUSSAIN SHAH

SHAKEEL AHMED

MUBARIK SHAH

CH GHULAM NABI

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

GHULAM NAZIK

NASAR ULLAH AZIZ

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

36700430

36700432

36700490

36700516

36700525

36700537

36700538

36700653

36700679

36700704

36700712

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

FAISALABAD

GUJRAT

LAHORE

JHANG

RAWALPINDI

T.T. SINGH

MULTAN

LAHORE

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

MUHAMMAD SHAN AATIR
MUHAMMAD AATIR

1 36700610 LAHORE

Result of following Candidate(s) has been withheld

- You possess the
qualification of BS Mass
Communication Management
, which is not equivalent
to requisite
qualification as per
advertisement / Rules.
You must provide
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

equivalence of degree
with the requisite
qualification as per
advertisement from  QEDC
or HEC.


