## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER JOURNALISM - MALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Case # 130B2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	36700498	1	OSAMA SAMEER SAMEER HUSSAIN	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	36700431	2	MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE (LATE)	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	36700175	3	MUNAZAR AZIZ CH AZIZ AHMED AMBALVI	LODHRAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	36700009	4	TARIQ AYUB KHAN MUHAMMAD KHAN	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	36700007	5	YASIR WASEEM IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	36700044	6	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TAHIR IDREES SHEIKH MUHAMMAD IDREES	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	36700447	7	ADNAN SHAHID SHAHID LATIF	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	36700255	8	TAMOOR SOHAIL KHAN KARAM DIN SOHAIL	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection							
1	36700291	9	ZULFQAR AHMAD MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED			
2	36700514	10	MUHAMMAD NOMAN NASEER MUHAMMAD NASEER	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED			

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview							
1	36700029	ALI ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	LAHORE	FAIL				
2	36700040	MUHAMMAD YAQOUB KHAN MUHAMMAD	JHANG	FAIL				
3	36700052	MUHAMMAD ISMAIL MUHAMMAD NAZIR	SARGODHA	FAIL				

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER JOURNALISM - MALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Case # 130B2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
4	36700053		MUHAMMAD ZAHID ZAHEER IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL JAVED	BAHAWALPUR	FAIL	
5	36700079		USMAN HUSSAIN SHAH GHAZANFAR HUSSAIN SHAH	RAWALPINDI	FAIL	
6	36700117		HASSAN AHMAD MUHAMMAD PERVAIZ	SARGODHA	FAIL	
7	36700129		ASIF MUSTAFA GHULAM MUSTAFA	OKARA	FAIL	
8	36700196		HAFIZ SAADAT ALI LIAQAT ALI	OKARA	FAIL	
9	36700223		SYED FAKHIR ABBAS SYED FARYAD HUSSAIN SHAH	LAHORE	FAIL	
10	36700236		YASIR YOUNIS MUHAMMAD YOUNIS	LAHORE	FAIL	
11	36700267		MUHAMMAD ARSLAN SIYAB RAJA MUHAMMAD SIYAB	RAWALPINDI	FAIL	
12	36700321		REHAN NAWAB NAWAB MALIK	MIANWALI	FAIL	
13	36700327		MUHAMMAD USMAN TAJ DIN	LAHORE	FAIL	
14	36700329		MUHAMMAD ANS MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE KALANI	GUJRANWALA	FAIL	
15	36700348		MUHAMMAD JUNAID UR REHMAN MAZHAR QAYYUM	KASUR	FAIL	
16	36700395		MUHAMMAD IRFAN AMANAT ALI	KASUR	FAIL	
17	36700422		NASEER AHMAD FAZAL DIN	MULTAN	FAIL	

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER JOURNALISM - MALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Case # 130B2017

You must provide

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
18	36700430		SHARJEEL AHMED TAUQEER AHMED	SHEIKHUPURA	FAIL	
19	36700432		FARAHAT ALI MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA	LAHORE	FAIL	
20	36700490		MUHAMMAD AWAIS MUHAMMAD SADIQ	SAHIWAL	FAIL	
21	36700516		MUHAMMAD SAQIB MUHAMMAD SADDIQ	FAISALABAD	FAIL	
22	36700525		ISRAR HUSSAIN SHAH IBRAR HUSSAIN SHAH	GUJRAT	FAIL	
23	36700537		MUHAMMAD IRFAN SHAKEEL AHMED	LAHORE	FAIL	
24	36700538		MUHAMMAD NADIR SHAH MUBARIK SHAH	JHANG	FAIL	
25	36700653		CH WAQAR AHMED CH GHULAM NABI	RAWALPINDI	FAIL	
26	36700679		SHOAIB ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	T.T. SINGH	FAIL	
27	36700704		ZAHID IQBAL GHULAM NAZIK	MULTAN	FAIL	
28	36700712		ALEEM ULLAH NASAR ULLAH AZIZ	LAHORE	FAIL	
Re	sult of follo	wing (	Candidate(s) has been withheld			
1	36700610		MUHAMMAD SHAN AATIR MUHAMMAD AATIR	LAHORE	Communicati	on of BS Mass on Management not equivalent e on as per

### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER JOURNALISM - MALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Case # 130B2017

Open Merit Quota

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Disabled/Women/ Minorities
					equivalence of degree with the requisite qualification as per advertisement from QEDC or HEC.	

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.